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Academic Calendar 2008-2009 
Note: Academic and financial deadlines for adding and dropping courses are determined by the campus of instruction for particular courses, rather than 
the student's campus.  The dates below apply to main campus courses.  Deadlines for courses offered on other campuses can be found in their 
registration publications. 

FALL 2008 
Registration for new graduate students Friday, August 1 

Schedule Adjustment for returning Undergraduate students Thursday, August 7 - Friday, August 15 
Registration for new and readmitted undergraduate students Saturday & Sunday, August 23 & 24  

First day of classes (Main and Extended Campus) Monday, August 25 
Late registration and Schedule adjustment Monday, August 25 - Tuesday, September 2 

Labor Day (no classes and University offices closed) Monday, September 1 
Add deadline * Tuesday, September 2 

Grading Option deadline -  Deadline to elect or rescind pass/fail or audit 
option* Monday, September 8 

Financial deadline for dropping courses* Monday, September 15 
Eid Ul-Fitr (no classes, University office open) Tuesday, September 30 

Yom Kippur (no classes) From 6 p.m. Wednesday, Oct. 8 - Thursday, Oct. 9 
Mid-Semester Reports due (from faculty) Wednesday, October 8 

Mid-term Wednesday, October 15 
Academic drop deadline* Wednesday, October 22 

Registration for Spring semester Wednesday, November 12 - Friday, December 12 
Withdrawal deadline* Friday, November 14 

Thanksgiving Break (no classes, University offices open Wednesday only) Wednesday - Sunday, November 26 - November 30 
Last day of Extended Campus Classes Thursday, December 4 

Last day of classes Friday, December 5 

Reading days 
Saturday & Sunday, Dec. 6 & 7; Tuesday, Dec.9 (a.m. only); Thursday, 
Dec. 11 (a.m. only) 

Final examinations 
Monday, Dec. 8; Tuesday, Dec. 9 (p.m. only); Wednesday, Dec. 10; 
Thursday, Dec. 11 (p.m. only); Friday, Dec. 12 

Final grades due (from faculty)** Monday, December 29 

SPRING 2009 
Registration for new graduate students** Friday, January 2 - Sunday, January 11 

Registration for graduate students who did not previously register, and new 
& readmitted undergraduate students Sunday, January 11 

First day of classes (Main and Extended campus) Monday, January 12 
Late registration and schedule adjustment Monday, January 12 - Tuesday, January 20 

Martin Luther King Day (no classes, University offices closed) Monday, January 19 
Add deadline * Tuesday, January 20 

Grading Option deadline -  Deadline to elect or rescind pass/fail or audit 
option* Monday, January 26 

Financial deadline for dropping courses* Monday, February 2 
Mid-Semester Reports due (from faculty) Monday, February 23 

Mid-term Monday, March 2 
Spring Break (no classes, University offices open) Sunday, March 8 - Sunday, March 15 

Academic drop deadline* Tuesday, March 17 
Registration for Fall semester Wednesday, April 1 - Wednesday, May 6 

Good Friday (no classes, University offices open) Friday, April 10 
Withdrawal deadline* Tuesday, April 14 

Mayfest (no classes, University offices open) Tuesday, April 21 
Last day of classes Tuesday, April 28 

Last date of Extended campus classes Thursday, May 7 
Reading days Wednesday, April 29; Saturday & Sunday, May 2 & 3 

Final examinations 
Thursday & Friday, April 30 & May 1; Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday, 
May 4, 5 & 6 

Commencement Weekend Saturday & Sunday, May 9 & 10 
Final grades due (from faculty)** Tuesday, May 12 

SUMMER 2009 
Maymester Monday, May 11 - Friday, May 22 

Summer Session I Monday, May 18 - Friday, June 26 
Combined Summer Session Monday, May 18 - Friday, August 14 

Memorial Day (no classes, University offices closed) Monday, May 25 
Summer Session II Monday, July 6 - Friday, August 14 

Independence Day (no classes, University offices closed) Friday, July 3 
*Intensive Language, Syracuse University Internship Programs (SUIP), continuous registration courses, and courses that do not follow the regular 
semester calendar may have deadlines that vary from these dates.  Contact the department that offers these courses for additional information. 
**Dates subject to change 


